# FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

**Tuesday** January 7, 2025 – 12:00 p.m. OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001

www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85094885703?pwd=DaVT <u>k8aWFaSUePCCGMJHbfHvoCWTPJ.1</u>

Passcode: FC01072025

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 850 9488 5703 Passcode: 9100201223

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee</u>

## 20. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

d) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and WYDOT for a Wyoming Rural Public Transportation grant to assist in providing local match for operating funds for the Transit Program or Fiscal Year 2025. (Revenue to the City)

#### **ACTION:**

e) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Wyoming Cattle Company for the Belvoir Ranch Grazing Lease. (Revenue to the City)

#### ACTION:

22. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROP	OSALS:
---	--------

b) Consideration to purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Zivaro for Quest Netvault Software for the City of Cheyenne IT Department. (General Fund)

#### **ACTION:**

c) Consideration of Bid #E-7-25 for an agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Alco Fence Co. Inc. for the Happy Jack Landfill Litter Fence Maintenance and Repair Services Project. (Solid Waste Fund)

**ACTION:** 

# 23. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS:

b) Request to extend the time period in which Scooters Scoreboard, LLC d/b/a Scooters Scoreboard Bar has to become operational for an additional year for their retail liquor license, located at 619 East Lincolnway, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

## ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: